cc: SSW Dep. Acct

ľ

07-30-1999

#### RECORDA



#### PATENTS ONLY

~ l	101105268
,	The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	Washington, DC 20231
A	ATTN: Box Assignments
Z Z	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXX_No LISCO, INC. A Delaware Corporation 601 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 200 Tampa, Florida 33602, U.S.A.
	2. Name and Addess of Receiving Party(ies): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc.  A Delaware Corporation 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901 Chicopee, Massachusetts 01021-0901, U.S.A.
	3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date (of duly authorized officers): September 30, 1998 Assignment XX Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other
	4. Application number(s) or XX patent number(s):
	SEE ATTACHED "SCHEDULE A"
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Diane F. Covello, Esq., Patent Counsel Spalding Sports Worldwide, 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901, Chicopee, MA 01021-0901
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 216 (@ \$40.00 each)
	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) (11/10/98) \$ 8,640.00
	8. Please charge Deposit Account No. 17-0150. (Attached is a duplicate of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet)
07/29/1999	DNGUYEN 00000287 170150 4274637 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581	8640.00 CH
	9. Statement and signature - To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Diane F. Covello, Reg. No. 34,164 Oring F. Covello 7/19/99 Name of Person Signing Signature Date
	Total No. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>NINETEEN</u>
	DFC/db
	Enc.

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 1

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC.

Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name -------- --------

4274637 23JE1981 MOLITOR ROBERT P. 001905

GOLF BALL HAVING CELLULAR COVER (CIP)

001637 4399992 23AU1983 MOLITOR ROBERT P. STRUCTURAL MEMBER HAVING A HIGH STRENGTH TO WEIGHT RATIO

001687 4431193 14FE1984 NESBITT, R. DENNIS GOLF BALL AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME (3 PIECE TOP-FLITE)

002184 4650193 17MR1987 MOLITOR, ROBERT P. ONE PIECE CORE FOR GOLF BALL

003355 4674170 23JE1987 HUBBERT, DAVID W. METHOD OF MAKING A BALL HAVING A FOAMED SPHERICAL CENTER COR

002620 4674751 23JE1987 MOLITOR ROBERT P GOLF BALL HAVING IMPROVED PLAYABILITY PROPERTIES (CIP)

002481 4679795 14JL1987 MELVIN, TERENCE OPTICAL BRIGHTENERS IN GOLF BALL COVERS (CIP APPLICATION)

002702 4725058 16FE1988 MOLITOR ROBERT P.

SOFTBALL

002618 4726590 23FE1988 MOLITOR ROBERT P HIGH COEFFICIENT GOLF BALL CORE (CIP)

002397 4729566 08MR1988 MOLITOR ROBERT P. GAME BALL (SOFTBALLS & BASEBALLS)

002192 4762322 09AU1988 MOLITOR ROBERT P GOLF CLUB (XYZ CONTINUOUS SET)

002703 4765620 23AU1988 JANES, RICHARD RACKET VIBRATION DAMPER COMBINED WITH GROMMET STRIP

002912 4808272 28FE1989 MOLITOR ROBERT P. METHOD OF CONSTRUCTING A MOLD FOR MAKING GAME BALLS

002910 4822041 18AP1989 MOLITOR, ROBERT P. GAME BALL (SOFTBALL-SOLID BALL)

002715 4838556 13JE1989 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J. GOLF BALL CORE BY ADDITION OF DISPERSING AGENTS

002903 4840378 20JE1989 MOLITOR, ROBERT P.

SOFTBALL

002634 4852884 01AU1989 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J. USE OF METHYL CARBAMATE ACCELERATOR IN PEROXIDE-CURED GOLF B

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 2

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC.

Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name

----- --- --- ----

002639 4880241 14NO1989 MELVIN, TERENCE

GOLF BALL (IMPROVED XL DIMPLE PATTERN)

002884 4884814 05DE1989 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL (GOLF BALL COVER HAVING IMPROVED PLAYABILITY

002884-1 4884814 05DE1989 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL (GOLF BALL COVER HAVING IMPROVED PLAYABILITY DUE

003051 4911451 27MR1990 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL COVER OF NEUTRALIZED POLY(ETHYLENE-ACRYLIC-ACID)

003155 4925193 15MY1990 MELVIN, TERENCE

DIMPLED GOLF BALL

002907 4974846 04DE1990 FENTON, FRANK

GOLF CLUB GRIP

002956 4986545 22JA1991 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

IMPROVED GOLF BALL COMPOSITIONS

003332 4989870 05FE1991 JANES, RICHARD

TENNIS RACKET (TRI-LEVEL SHOCK SUPPRESSION)

003264 5009427 23AP1991 STIEFEL, JOSEPH F.

GOLF BALL (402 DIMPLE PATTERN D-157)

002942 5018740 28MY1991 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL CORE (BY ADDITION OF ZINC DI-2-ETHYLHEXOATE)

002965 5018741 28MY1991 MELVIN, TERENCE

GOLF BALL (422 DIMPLE PATTERN D-120)

003085-1 5022652 11JE1991 FENTON, FRANK

LIGHTWEIGHT STEEL GOLF CLUB (FORMERLY BUTT STIFF PROGRESS-

003159 5044638 03SE1991 STIEFEL, JOSEPH F.

GOLF BALL (422 DIMPLE PATTERN HEXAGONAL SYMMETRY PATERN D148

003330 5060944 290C1991 JANES, RICHARD

TENNIS RACKET WITH SPLIT FRAME

003468 5060953 290C1991 BUNGER, DONALD J.

4 DOUBLE HELIX DIMPLE PATTERN GOLF BALL

002939-1 5083780 28JA1992 WALTON, THOMAS C.

GOLF CLUB SHAFT HAVING SELECTIVE REINFORCEMENT

003268 5091265 25FE1992 KENNEDY THOMAS J.

COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR GAME BALLS

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 3

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC.

Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name
----- --- --- --- ----

002980 5093162 03MR1992 FENTON, FRANK

LARGE TIP COMPOSITE GOLF CLUB SHAFT

003274 5098097 24MR1992 KENNEDY, THOMAS

FOOTBALL (TRUE SPIRAL)

003429 5098105 24MR1992 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

IMPROVED GOLF BALL COVER COMPOSITIONS

003168 5116060 26MY1992 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL CORE CROSSLINKED WITH

003170 5120791 09JE1992 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL COVER COMPOSITIONS

003252-1 5122046 16JE1992 LAVELLEE, GERALD A.

GOLF BALL INJECTION MOLD

003306 5149100 22SE1992 MELVIN, TERENCE

GOLF BALL (HEXAGON/PENTAGON 422 DIMPLE PATTERN D-183)

002776 5150906 29SE1992 MOLITOR, ROBERT P.

UNIQUE GOLF BALL

003430 5155864 200C1992 WALKER, ALAN D.

INFLATABLE BLADDERS FOR GAME GLOVES

003430-1 5155865 100C1992 WALKER, ALAN D.

INFLATABLE BLADDERS FOR GAME GLOVES

003430-2 5155866 200C1992 WALKER, ALAN D.

INFLATABLE GAMES GLOVES

003253 5158287 270C1992 JANES, RICHARD

TENNIS RACKET HANDLE

003429-1 5187013 16FE1993 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL COVER COMPOSITIONS

003516 5209485 11MY1993 NESBITT, R. DENNIS

RESTRICTED FLIGHT GOLF BALL

003572 5215194 01JE1993 FERRIS, MICHAEL R.

GOLF BAG FOR USE WITH CARTS

003452 5217223 08JE1993 FEENEY, BRIAN P.

TENNIS RACKET WITH METAL/COMPOSITE FRAME

003631 5221087 22JE1993 FENTON, FRANK

METAL GOLF CLUBS WITH INSERTS

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 4

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC. Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name

-----

003626 5244205 14SE1993 MELANSON, DANIEL A.

ADJUSTABLE LIE ANGLE GOLF CLUB PUTTER

002754 5273287 28DE1993 MOLITOR, ROBERT P.

ENLARGED GOLF BALL (TOP-FLITE MAGNA BALL)

003145 5290032 01MR1994 GREENE, THOMAS

IRON WITH PROGRESSIVE BACK CAVITY SUPPORT BAR

003410 5290036 01MR1994 FENTON, FRANK

CAVITY BACK IRON WITH VIBRATION DAMPENING MATERIAL IN REAR

003657 5300325 05AP1994 NEALON, JOHN L.

METHOD OF FINISHING A GOLF BALL OR THE LIKE

003254-1 5306760 26AP1994 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

IMPROVED GOLF BALL COVER COMPOSITIONS

003767 5310178 10MY1994 WALKER, ALAN D.

BASKETBALL WITH POLYURETHANE COVER

003884 5312102 17MY1994 STENNETT, PATRICK

VARIABLE INERTIA HEAD RACKET

003254 5312857 17MY1994 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

IMPROVED GOLF BALL COVER CONTAINING

003170-2 5324783 28JE1994 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL COVER COMPOSITIONS

003170-3 5328959 12JL1994 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL COVER COMPOSITIONS

003429-2 5330837 19JL1994 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL COVER COMPOSITIONS

003429-3 5338610 16AU1994 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL COVER COMPOSITIONS

003841 5342043 30AU1994 BALTRONIS, JOSEPH F.

SPLIT WEIGHT BLADDER FOOTBALL

003942 5342045 30AU1994 FEENEY, BRIAN

REVERSE SUNBURST STRING PATTERN FOR

003750 5356150 180C1994 LAVALLEE, GERALD A.

GOLF BALL (DIMPLE GEOMETRY

002941 5356941 180C1994 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GAME BALLS HAVING IMPROVED

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 5

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC.

Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name

003504 5360314 01NO1994 PROVOST, RICHARD H.

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVING FLASH AND GATES FROM GOLF

003807 5377983 03JA1995 FENTON, FRANK

FOUR-WAY DIAMOND CUT SOLE FOR GOLF CLUBS

003565 5387637 07FE1995 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL CORE COMPOSITIONS

002626-1 5397840 14MR1995 MELVIN, TERENCE

GOLF BALL COVER HAVING AN IONIC/COPOLYMER BLEND

003636 5409233 25AP1995 KENNEDY, THOMAS J.

METHYL AMYL KETONE (MAK) COATING

003913 5409974 25AP1995 BINETTE, MARK L.

GOLF BALL CONTAINING OPTICAL BRIGHTENER BLEND

003914 5419559 30MY1995 MELANSON, DANIEL A.

METAL WOOD WITH SOUND DAMPENER BAR

003430-3 5423088 13JE1995 WALKER, ALAN D.

IMPROVED INFLATABLE GAMES GLOVES

003579-1 5456954 100C1995 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

UV-TREATED GOLF BALL

003627 5459220 170C1995 KENNEDY, THOMAS J.

USE OF BIURET AND TRIMER ISOCYANURATES

003902 5470058 28NO1995 NESBITT, R. DENNIS

HIGH VISIBILITY INFLATED GAME BALLS

002754-5 5470075 28NO1995 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

SOFT-COVERED OVERSIZED GOLF

002776-2 5480155 02JA1996 MOLITOR, ROBERT

MULTI-PIECE GOLF BALLS AND METHODS

002754-1 5482286 09JA1996 MOLITOR, ROBERT P.

IMPROVED GOLF BALL (MAGNA BALL)

003469 5482287 09JA1996 NESBITT, R. DENNIS

402 DIMPLE PATTERN GOLF BALL

003659 5494291 27FE1996 KENNEDY, THOMAS J.

NARROW RANGE ULTRAVIOLET STABILIZERS

002754-2 5503397 02AP1996 MOLITOR, ROBERT P.

IMPROVED GOLF BALL (MAGNA ENLARGED BALL)

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 6

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC.

Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name

-------- ------- -- ----

002754-6 5507493

16AP1996 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL

002626-2 14MY1996 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J. 5516847

GOLF BALL COVER HAVING AN IONIC/COPOLYMER BLEND

21MY1996 KRZYNOWEK, JOHN 004046-1 5518242

CROWNLESS GOLF CLUB (U)

003839-1 5523125 04JE1996 KENNEDY, THOMAS J.

LASER ENGRAVING AND COATING

004130 5542664 08AU1996 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

DUAL ADHESIVE ASSEMBLY SYSTEM

003600 06AU1996 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J. 5542677

GOLF BALL COVER COMPOSITIONS

5549297 27AU1996 MAHAFFEY, STEVEN

GOLF CLUB IRON WITH VIBRATION

002754-4 290C1996 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J. 5569100

IMPROVED LOWER PERCENT COVERAGE

004127 5575005 19NO1996 WALKER, ALAN D.

BASEBALL OR SOFTBALL GLOVE

004144 5580049 03DE1996 BRANTLEY, DERRICK

SOCCER BALL WITH FIBER

003579-2 03DE1996 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J. 5580323

UV-TREATED GOLF BALL

002754-7 5588924 31DE1996 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL

003600-1 5591803 07JA1997 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL COVER COMPOSITIONS

004216 5634859 03JE1997 NESBITT, R. DENNIS

GRIP WITH INCREASED SOFT FEEL,

004126 5639085 17JE1997 FEENEY, BRIAN

LIGHTWEIGHT, SOFT FEEL HAND BALL

004420 5642881 01JL1997 STENNETT, PATRICK

TRI-HOLLOW RACKET WITH TRAVERSE RIBS

003990 5645497 08JL1997 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

ULTIMATE DISTANCE GOLF BALL

MASTER FILE REPORT

PCMASTER REPORTER

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 7

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC.

Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name

----- --- ----

003982 5647590 15JL1997 WALKER, ALAN

GAME BALL FOR URBAN USE (CITY BALL SOFTBALL)

003901-1 5664774 09SE1997 WALKER, ALAN

SYNTHETIC LEATHER COVERED GAME BALL

004140-1 5669838 23SE1997 BRANTLEY, DERRICK

GAME BALL WITH SYNTHETIC LEATHER COVER

004134 5683317 04NO1997 WALKER, ALAN D.

AUTOMATED LACING FOR BASEBALLS

004367 5685791 11NO1997 FEENEY, BRIAN

COMPOSITE LACROSSE STICK HEAD

003637-1-F1 5688869 18NO1997 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL COVER COMPOSITIONS

004658 5702313 30DE1997 STENNETT, PATRICK

GAME RACKET WITH PRIMARY AND

004285 5722543 03MR1998 JARMUZEWSKI, MARIO

GOLF BALL SIZING APPARATUS

004438 5722908 03MR1998 FEENEY, BRIAN

COMPOSITE BAT WITH ALUMINUM BARREL AREA

004153 5725095 10MR1998 BECK, EDWIN/FITCH

GOLF BAG TOP WITH PUTTER WELL /

004439 5731371 24MR1998 NESBITT, R. DENNIS

ZDMA GRAFTED HNBR IN A ONE-PIECE GOLF BALL

004214 5733206 31MR1998 NESBITT, R. DENNIS

TWO-PIECE GOLF BALL WITH SOFT OUTER SKIN ON CORE

004262 5735756 07AP1998 STIEFEL, JOSEPH F.

GOLF BALL AND DIMPLE PATTERN FORMING PROCESS

004752 5738597 14AP1998 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

1.74 VERY THICK COVERED GOLF BALL

003902-1 5741195 21AP1998 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

HIGH VISIBILITY INFLATED GAME BALLS

004190 5762573 09JE1998 KENNEDY, THOMAS J.

HOLOGRAM GAME BALL

003879 5766094 16JE1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

FACE INSERTS FOR GOLF CLUB HEADS

\_\_\_\_\_

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 8

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC. Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name

--- ---

002754-2-1 5766098 16JE1998 MOLITOR, ROBERT

IMPROVED ENLARGED GOLF BALL

-----

004277 5770325 23JE1998 KENNEDY, THOMAS

UV CURABLE INK FOR GAME BALL AND

003476-D1 5772532 30JE1998 STIEFEL, JOSEPH

GOLF BALL DIMPLE CONFIGURATION

004026-2 5779561 14JL1998 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL & METHOD OF MAKING SAME

004660 5779562 14JL1998 MELVIN, TERENCE

MULTI-CORE, MULTI-COVER GOLF BALL

005025 5785609 28JL1998 SHEETS, JEFFERY

FAIRWAY WOODS WITH BOUNCE (U)

003990-1 5800284 01SE1998 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

(ULTIMATE DISTANCE) GOLF BALL

004628 5803831 08SE1998 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

IMPROVED MULTI-LAYER BALL

003877 5827131 270C1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVEN

LAMINATED LIGHTWEIGHT INSERTS FOR

003579-3 5827134 270C1998 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

UV-TREATED GOLF BALL

004533 5827548 270C1998 LAVELLEE, GERALD A.

GOLF BALL INJECTION MOLD (EIGHT CAVITY GOLF BALL INJECTION

004026 5830087 03NO1998 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

MULTI-LAYER GOLF BALL

003611-5 5833553 10NO1998 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL (WI'TH VERY THICK COVER)

002754-2-1-8 5833554 10NO1998 MOLITOR, ROBERT

(IMPROVED ENLARGED) GOLF BALL

004860 5857925 12JA1999 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

003778 5857926 12JA1999 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J.

GOLF BALL COVER FORMED FROM BLEND OF IONOMER,

004786 5884827 23MR1999 STEIN, LOUIS "COBI"

SPRING FOR A GOLF BAG STRAP

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 9

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC.

Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name

004408 5886103 23MR1999 BELLINGER, MICHELLE A. NYLON COMPOSITIONS FOR GOLF BALL CONSTRUCTIONS AND METHOD OF

003472-C1 5890974 06AP1999 STIEFEL, JOSEPH F.

TETRAHEDRAL DIMPLE PATTERN GOLF BALL

005044 5890975 06AP1999 STEIFEL, JOSEPH F.
GOLF BALL HAVING ELONGATED DIMPLES AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE

004224-F1 5891973 06AP1999 SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J. METHOD OF IMPROVING SCUFF AND CUT RESISTANCE OF IONOMER COVE

001873 D269101 24MY1983 MAHAFFEY, STEVEN J.

GOLF CLUB IRON HEAD

002102 D278358 09AP1985 ZWILLING BRIAN R.

BARBELL WEIGHT

001997 D281092 22OC1985 MILLS TRUETT P.

GOLF CLUB PUTTER HEAD

002222 D295207 12AP1988 MAHAFFEY STEVEN J.

GOLF CLUB GRIP

002897 D305733 30JA1990 FERRIS, MICHAEL R.

GOLF BALL PACKAGE

002648 D316583 30AP1991 MAHAFFEY STEVEN J.

GOLF CLUB HEAD (NSC)

002728 D318510 23JL1991 MAHAFFEY STEVEN J.

GOLF CLUB HEAD (XE #1 IRON)

002843 D318511 23JL1991 MAHAFFEY, STEVEN J.

GOLF CLUB HEAD (XE #2 IRON)

003149 D321233 290C1991 FENTON FRANK

CLUB GOLF GRIP

003464 D330925 10NO1992 JANES, RICHARD

TENNIS RACKET WITH SPLIT FRAME

003160 D331087 17NO1992 FENTON, FRANK

GOLF CLUB PUTTER (HIGH EFFICIENCY

003386 D338252 10AU1993 FENTON, FRANK

GOLF CLUB HEAD (TOUR EDITION #9)

003384 D338937 31AU1993 FENTON, FRANK

GOLF CLUB HEAD (TOUR EDITION #2)

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 10

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC.

Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name

-----

003385 D338938 31AU1993 FENTON, FRANK

GOLF CLUB HEAD (TOUR EDITION #5)

003742 D344998 08MR1994 GREENE, TOM

GOLF CLUB HEAD (TOP-FLITE THUNDER HEAT)

003667 D346840 10MY1994 FENTON, FRANK

GOLF CLUB WEDGE HEAD (D)

003797 D351205 04OC1994 STENNETT, PATRICK

TENNIS RACKET DESIGN (VARIABLE INERTIA HEAD RACKET)

003943 D355461 14FE1995 FEENEY, BRIAN P.

RACQUETBALL RACKET (WITH REVERSE SUNBURST

003917 D358188 09MY1995 FENTON, FRANK

GOLF CLUB HEAD

004035 D362883 03OC1995 KRZYNOWEK, JOHN

TOP-FLITE TOUR "PRO-OFFSET"

004197 D363100 100C1995 MAHAFFEY, STEVE J.

GOLF CLUB (D)

003977 D363327 170C1995 GREENE, THOMAS

GOLF CLUB PUTTER (TOP-FLITE TF-2) (D)

003978 D363328 17OC1995 GREENE, THOMAS

GOLF CLUB PUTTER (TOP-FLITE TF-3) (D)

003980 D363329 170C1995 GREENE, THOMAS

GOLF CLUB PUTTER (TOP-FLITE TF-5 (D)

004010 D363330 170C1995 GREENE, THOMAS

GOLF CLUB PUTTER (TOP-FLITE TF-6) (D)

004016 D363332 17OC1995 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

"OVERSIZED" EZ IRONS (EZ-5)

004011 D363518 240C1995 GREENE, THOMAS M.

GOLF CLUB PUTTER (TOP-FLITE TF-7)

004194 D363961 07NO1994 GREENE, THOMAS M.

GOLF CLUB (TOP-FLITE MAGNA WOOD) (D)

004795 D365314 26MY1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

GOLF CLUB PUTTER HEAD

003976 D368505 02AP1996 GREENE, THOMAS M.

GOLF CLUB PUTTER (D)

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 11

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC.

Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name

-----003903 D369900 21MY1996 DOLEVA, JOHN

NOVELTY SPORTS HEADWEAR (HOOP HEAD)

004307 D374899 220C1996 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

TOP-FLITE TOUR DRIVER

004461 D375338 05NO1996 STIEFEL, JOSEPH F.

GOLF BALL DIMPLE PATTERN

004464 D375339 05NO1996 STIEFEL, JOSEPH F.

GOLF BALL DIMPLE PATTERN

004465 D377816 04FE1997 STIEFEL, JOSEPH F.

GOLF BALL DIMPLE PATTERN

004462 D381720 29JL1997 STIEFEL, JOSEPH F.

GOLF BALL DIMPLE PATTERN

004466 D381721 29JL1997 STIEFEL, JOSEPH F.

GOLF BALL DIMPLE PATTERN

004460 D381722 29JL1997 STIEFEL, JOSEPH F.

GOLF BALL DIMPLE PATTERN

004463 D381723 29JL1997 STIEFEL, JOSEPH F.

GOLF BALL DIMPLE PATTERN

004459 D383179 02SE1997 STIEFEL, JOSEPH

GOLF BALL DIMPLE PATTERN

004637 D385113 210C1997 GOLDBLATT, RON

GOLF BAG TOP WITH PUTTER WELL

004502 D388483 30DE1997 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

GOLF CLUB DRIVER HEAD (INTIMIDATOR FAIRWAY WOODS)

004557 D388486 30DE1997 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

IRON TYPE GOLF CLUB HEAD (TI INSERT TOP-FLITE TOUR IRON)

004653 D388487 30DE1997 SHEET, JEFFREY

WEDGE-TYPE GOLF CLUB HEAD (1997 TOP-FLITE EXTREME WEDGE)

004547 D389885 27JA1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

GOLF CLUB DRIVER HEAD (INTIMIDATOR FAIRWAY WOOD #5)

004866 D393033 31MY1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

TRADITIONAL BLADE PUTTER DESIGN

004548 D393500 14AP1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

GOLF CLUB DRIVER HEAD (INTIMIDATOR FAIRWAY WOOD (#7)

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 12

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC.

Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name

004546 D394687 26MY1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

GOLF CLUB DRIVER HEAD (INTIMIDATOR FAIRWAY WOOD #3)

004794 D394689 26MY1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

GOLF CLUB PUTTER HEAD

MASTER FILE REPORT

004793 D396081 14JL1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

TOUR FLANGE PUTTER

004792 D396082 14JL1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

TOUR MALLET PUTTER

004788 D396083 14JL1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

CLASSIC MALLET PUTTER

004791 D396258 21JL1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

TRADITIONAL FLANGE PUTTER

004865 D398351 15SE1998 SHEETS, JEFFREY

GOLF CLUB PUTTER HEAD

004789 D398352 15SE1998 SHEETS, JEFFREY

GOLF CLUB PUTTER HEAD

005034 D398680 22SE1998 KENNEDY, THOMAS

ALUMINUM COMPOSITE DOUBLE WALL BAT

005100 D398749 29SE1998 SANTOS, KENNETH

(DSS-2) GOLF SHOE CLEAT

004787 D399275 06OC1998 SHEETS, JEFFERY

GOLF CLUB PUTTER HEAD

004641 D399289 06OC1998 SHEETS, JEFFREY

FAIRWAY WOOD GOLF CLUB HEAD (WITH BOUNCE)

005098 D401749 01DE1998 SANTOS, KENNETH

(DSS-2) GOLF SHOE CLEAT

005093 D401750 01DE1998 SANTOS, KENNETH

GOLF SHOE CLEAT (DSS-2 GOLF SHOE CLEAT)

005095 D401751 01DE1998 SANTOS, KENNETH

(DSS-2) GOLF SHOE CLEAT

005101 D401752 01DE1998 SANTOS, KENNETH

(DSS-2) GOLF SHOE CLEAT

005351 D401979 01DE1998 STIEFEL, JOSEPH

GOLF BALL (TEARDROP DIMPLE PATTERN FOR

09JL1999 12 55 PAGE: 13

SCHEDULE A - GRANTED PATENTS - ASSIGNEE: LISCO, INC.

Docket No. Pat No. Grant Dt Inv. Name

005347 D401986 01DE1998 STIEFEL, JOSEPH

GOLF BALL (AS AMENDED) (D-300)

004822 D401989 01DE1998 SHEETS, JEFFREY

FAIRWAY WOOD WITH BOUNCE

004821 D402339 08DE1998 MAHAFFEY, STEVE

FAIRWAY WOOD WITH BOUNCE

005024 D402340 08DE1998 SHEETS, JEFFREY

FAIRWAY WOOD GOLF CLUB HEAD

005099 D402799 22DE1998 SANTOS, KENNETH

GOLF SHOE CLEAT (DSS-2)

005094 D402801 22DE1998 SANTOS, KENNETH

GOLF SHOE CLEAT (DSS-2)

004790 D404451 19JA1999 SHEETS, JEFFREY

GOLF CLUB PUTTER HEAD

005141 D405246 09FE1999 SINGER, JOEL A.

DECORATIVE SHOE PLATE FOR

005453 D405487 09FE1999 KENNEDY THOMAS

(DESIGN NO. 2 -) BUBBLE BAT

005352 D406291 02MR1999 STIEFEL, JOSEPH

GOLF BALL (TEARDROP DIMPLE PATTERN FOR

005348 D406622 09MR1999 STIEFEL, JOSEPH

GOLF BALL

005349 D406623 09MR1999 STIEFEL, JOSEPH

GOLF BALL (TEARDROP DIMPLE PATTERN FOR

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY
OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LISCO, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward I. Freel. Secretary of State

2036360 8100M

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9846621

991273267

DATE:

07-02-99

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING LISCO, INC. INTO SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC.

The undersigned, SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC. a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger is as follows:

Name
State of Incorporation

Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc.
Delaware
Lisco, Inc.
Delaware

SECOND: The Surviving Corporation is the parent corporation of Lisco, Inc. ("Lisco") and owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of Lisco stock.

THIRD: To effectuate the merger between the respective constituent corporations, the Surviving Corporation has elected to file its Certificate of Ownership and Merger, in accordance with Sections 103 and 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: A copy of the Surviving Corporation's Board Resolution, adopted September 18, 1998, which authorizes the merger of the constituent corporations, is attached hereto and incorporated by this reference as Exhibit "A".

FIFTH: The name of the Surviving Corporation shall remain Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc.

SIXTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall remain unchanged.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective at the close of business on September 30, 1998.

# BOARD RESOLUTION OF LISCO, INC.

Pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being all of the directors of Lisco, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopt by unanimous written consent the following resolutions:

RESOLVED that the Corporation, a wholly owned subsidiary of Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc. ("Spalding"), he merged into Spalding (the "Merger"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and that all of the Corporation's property, rights, privileges, and other miscellaneous assets be transferred to Spalding, pursuant to Section 259 of the DGCL;

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Corporation shall cease to exist following the Merger into Spalding;

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Merger become effective at the close of business on September 30, 1998;

FURTHER RESOLVED that the proper officers of the Corporation are authorized to make, execute and acknowledge, on behalf of the Corporation, any and all documents required to effectuate the merger and the withdrawal of the Corporation from all jurisdictions in which it is qualified to conduct business;

FURTHER RESOLVED that all prior actions taken by any officer or director of the Corporation in furtherance of and consistent with the matters authorized by these resolutions, are hereby authorized, approved, ratified and confirmed.

Date: September 18, 1998

Date: September 18, 1998

Date: September 18, 1998

Paul L. Whiting

W. Michael Kipphot

Robert K. Adikes

# UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF DIRECTORS OF SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC.

The undersigned, being all of the Directors of Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions:

RESOLVED that Lisco, Inc. ("Lisco"), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation, be merged into the Corporation (the "Merger"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and that all of Lisco's property, rights, privileges, and other miscellaneous assets be transferred to the Corporation, and all of Lisco's obligations and liabilities be assumed by the Corporation, pursuant to Section 259 of the DGCL;

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Corporation is the surviving corporation in the Merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Merger become effective at the time specified in the Certificate of Ownership and Merger which shall incorporate these resolutions as Exhibit "A";

FURTHER RESOLVED that the proper officers of the Corporation are authorized to make, execute and acknowledge, on behalf of the Corporation, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware;

FURTHER RESOLVED that at any time prior to filing the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware, it may be amended or terminated by the Corporation's board of directors;

FURTHER RESOLVED that the proper officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized, in the name of and in behalf of the Corporation, to take any and all actions required to effectuate the Merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED that all prior actions taken by any officer or director of the Corporation in furtherance of and consistent with the matters authorized by these resolutions, are hereby authorized, approved, ratified and confirmed.

Dated: September 18, 1998

Dated: September 18, 1998

Dated: September 18, 1998

u me

Kevin T. Martin

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by an authorized officer on the date indicated below.

Dated:

September 18, 1998

SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC.

(Corporate Seal)

Kevin T. Martin, President and CEO

Pohon V Adilor Secretary